

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES 1 2	
---	--	---------------------	--------------------------------------	--

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 002	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16C	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
6. ISSUED BY National Nuclear Security Administration Nevada Operations Office P.O. Box 98518 Las Vegas, NV 89193-8518	CODE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6) CODE	

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)		(v) X	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. DE-RP08-03NV14328
			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 12/21/2002
			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE	FACILITY CODE		

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14 and is not extended.
 Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

**13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.**

(v)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).	
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	EXECUTED COPY

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor _____ is not, _____ is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

1. Questions and Answers (See Page 2 and IIPS Attachments 2-6).

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Darby A. Dieterich, Contracting Officer	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY (Signature of Contracting Officer)	16C. DATE SIGNED Original Signed on 1/8/03

Question 1:

- a. The solicitation states that at least one member of the team be "DOE TSCM Certified" and that the other be a "DOE TSCM Specialist". The personnel that we propose to perform the taskings are all former CIA, FBI, etc. TSCM performers and graduates of the Inter-Agency TSCM school. No one has heard of a DOE Certification. The same exist for the "Specialist". Is there a specific DOE school we do not know of? Will DOE accept Inter-Agency TSCM School grads for all positions in this solicitation?
- b. "What are the specific requirements regarding DOE Certified Technicians? What minimum training or certifications should TSCM Technicians have?"
- c. What are the DOE requirements regarding TSCM Certified Technicians? The gentleman that we would team with received certification through the federal government's Interagency Training Center. Would that suffice?

Answer 1:

The DOE TSCM Certification is the successful completion of the Interagency Training Center TSCM course.

There is no formal requirement for the Non-certified TSCM Specialist/Technician. The Non-certified TSCM Specialist/Technician must work under the direct supervision of a certified TSCM Specialist.

Question 2:

To submit responses to the subject RFP, various forms, e.g. reps and certs, must be submitted via the IIPS. However, with the exception of SF 33, it appears that all other 'submittable' forms in the web provided RFP are not 'type-able'. Please provide the 'submittable' forms in a MS Word or Word Perfect format so that they may be completed as 'attachable' files via the IIPS system as the RFP requires.

Answer 2:

The following documents are included as attachments to this Amendment. They will be designated as IIPS Attachments as follows:

- Attachment 2 -- Section K, Representations and Certifications
- Attachment 3 -- Attachment J-5, Sample Task Plans
- Attachment 4 -- Attachment J-8, Past Performance Questionnaire
- Attachment 5 -- Attachment J-9, Past Performance Information Sheet
- Attachment 6 -- Attachment J-11, SF 328, Certificate Pertaining to Foreign Interests